|   | WARRANT VOL M95 Page 2656  |
|---|--|
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTE  | WARRANTY DEED  S. Thai AMERICAN LAND CONSERVANCY, a California   |
| Corporation WEN'DE THESE PRESENTS   | 5, That AMERICAN LAND CONSERVANCY, a California  |
| JANSON-SELK, as tenants by the consider   | eration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by BRUCE SELK and States, as to an undivided 1/2 interest & , hereinafter caid convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assistances thereunto belonging or apparation  |
| the grantee, does hereby and tylded 1/2 1   | nterest to an undivided 1/2 interest &   |
| the certain real property, with the tenements   | d convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs successors and  |
| situated in the County of Klamath   | d convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigned the said appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and State of Oregon, described as follows to with   |
| Percel 4  | hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaini<br>and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:  |
| Section 31 Township 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | ng Parcel 1 of Land Partition 52-93 in the NE 1/4 o  |
| Oregon. Oregon. Range   | ne Parcel 1 of Land Partition 52-93 in the NE 1/4 of 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,  |
|   | Meridian, Klamath County,  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| MOTOTOR   |  |
| "This instrument will IVIOUNTA  | IN TITLE COMPANY   |
| WWW UND PROMIDED Dofe   | P - J west weu in this incirumentin  |
| check with the appropriate city of accepting  | property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land using this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property showing department to verify approved uses and to determine the property shows and the property shows a part of the part of th |
| lawsuits against farming or forest practices as   | ing this instrument, the person ament in violation of applicable land u<br>sing department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits (<br>defined in ORS 30.930,"  |
| T. v.   | aefinea in ORS 30.930."  |
| And said amount to Hold the same unto the sa  | tid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.   |
| is lawfully seized in facility covenants to and with  | sid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever:<br>th said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grante<br>granted premises, free from all encumbrances.  |
| record and apparent upon the above g  | th said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever: granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of any, as of the date of this deed   |
| grantor will warrant and c  | any, as of the date of this deed   |
| and demands of all persons when   | premuses and every part and parcel thereof   |
| The true and actual consideration will a  | and the those claiming under the above described engainst the lawful claim this transfer, stated in terms of dollars in the company of the co |
| xxhimogory theresees the constact atton pala for  | this transfer, stated in terms of dollars the encumbrances.  |
| X paretx of stine access interactions distributed a schieble and street                           | imalades where proporty or value given on promised which is document<br>a sentence between the symbols y if mot applicable, who like the deleter   |
| X Sea ORS 98 (1800)X  | Suntence hetweenvillexsymbols y if mot rapplicable y family be well  |
| In construing this deed and where the conte   | ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical hereof apply equally to corporations and to individual   |
| changes shall be implied to make the provisions   | ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.   |
| in Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute   | d this instrument this 22 the corporations and to individuals.   |
| order of in L. and a caused its name to   | hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.  d this instrument this 27 day of september, 19 95  be signed and seal affixed by its officers distributed, 19  |
| order of its board of directors.  | d this instrument this 27 day of Leptimber, 19 95 be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto b  |
| STATE OF OREGON,  | AMERICAN LAND CONSERVANCY  |
| County of   | 1/ 1/2   |
| ) SS.   | By: Hamel Duses  |
|   | Harriet Burgess, President   |
| Personally appeared the above named   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| and golerant at the   |  |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.                           |  |
| voluntary act and deed.   |  |
| Before me:  | CALIFORNIA   |
| Notary D. Lt. C.  | STATE OF SREETING County of) ss.  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this   |
| Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:   | the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this   |
| y commussion expires:   | , 19, by Harriet Burgess   |
|   | president, and by  |
|   | president, and by  secretary of American Land Conservancy  |
|   |  |
|   | California, on benaif of the corporation   |
| 기사들이 많은 사람이 아니는 것이 없다.  | Notary Public for With My commission expires:  |
| POTCAN TAND CON   | (SEAL)   |
| ERICAN LAND CONSERVANCY   |  |
| 156 montgomery St Suits 1450  | STATE OF OREGON,   |
| SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104  GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS  | 55.  |
| UCE SELK & SANDI JANSON-SELK &  | County of  |
|   | I certify that the within instrument was   |
| 72 Santa Cruz Ave.  | received for record on the   |
| Diego, CA 927707 MAME AND ADDRESS   |  |
| ce selv & const   | IN DOOR ON DOOR  |
| ce Selk & Sandi Janson-Selk & Ken Jan.  | SOM STATE THE PROPERTY NAMED OF  |
| 2 Santa Cruz Ave.<br>1 Diego, CA 92107  | Record of Deeds of said county   |
|   | Witness my hand and seal of County   |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  a change is proposed ell na sentenena chall be sent to the following address. | affixed.   |
| ce belk & Sandi Jancon Call   |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |
|   |  |
| Diego, CA 92109ME, ADDRESS, ZIP   | By Recording Officer   |
|   | Depuis   |

| State of  |   |
|---|---|
| 1   | 8   |
| County of San Francisco   |   |
| 2   | , Leslie Hunt King Notary Public , name, Title of OFFICER . E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC ,   |
| personally appeared <u>Harriet Burge</u>  | NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  |
| Personally known to me - OR - pro  IESUE HUNT KING Comm. # 973288 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA City and County of San Franciscc By Comm. Expires Sept. 23, 1996 | oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| fraudulent reattachment of this form.   | prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT   |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED POSSIBLE  |
| ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER  |   |
| President mess  | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT   |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED  |   |
| GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT   | NUMBER OF PAGES   |
|   |   |
| GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  |   |
| OTHER:  | September 27, 1995  |
|   | DATE OF DOCUMENT  |
|   | •   |
| SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:<br>NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)   |   |
| GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) ALC  | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  |
| ¥   | _   |
|   |   |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  |   |
| filed for record at request ofMountain Tit  | le Company the 2nd  |
| of  | U:18 U Clock A IVI., and daily recorded in ton  |
| oineeds_  | Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Annette Muelles   |
|   | By Annelle Mieller  |